Name	: AJITHA I		
Designation	: Assistant Professor		
Department	: Computer Technology		
Qualification: M.Sc., M.Phil., (Ph.D)			
Experience	: Teaching :	5 Years	
Area of Specialization(s)		: Data Mining	
Email (Official ID)		: ajitha.i@drngpasc.ac.in	



Academic Qualifications

Degree	Branch	Institution / University Name	Year of Graduation
Ph.D.	Computer	Dr. S.N.S. Rajalakshmi Arts and Science College, Pursu	
I II.D.	Science	Coimbatore	Pursuing
M.Phil.	Computer	Sri Jayandra Saraswathi Maha Vidhyalaya Arts and 2016	
IVI.F1111.	Science	Science College, Coimbatore	2010
M.Sc.	Computer	S.N.R Sons College, Coimbatore	2013
	Science	S.N.K Sons Conege, Connoatore	
B.Sc.	Computer	Gobi Arts & Science College, Gobichettipalayam	2011
	Science	Good Arts & Science Conege, Goodchettipalayani	

Additional Qualifications

Diploma / Vocational / Certification	Area of Specialization	Institution / University / Agency Name	Year
Diploma	Client Server Technology	Bharathiar University	2013

Research Publications (Indexed)

International

Ajitha.I "An Ensemble Approach to Discovering Evolving Communities in the Multidimensional Social Network", in International Journal for Research in Applied Science and Engineering Technology, Volume 3, Issue XI, November 2015

Other Publications: International / National Journals

International Conference on Computational Intelligence and Biological Sciences (ICCIBS 2023),
5 th October, 2023 – Title as "Coronary Artery Disease Prediction Using Cascaded EfficientNetB3" - ISBN: 978-93-5996-261-0

Book Chapters

National Level Book Chapter Contribution, Department of Information Technology, **"Improving Heart Disease Prediction in Health Care Using Deep Learning Hierarchy Construction"** ISBN-978-81—965283-7-9

Participation in Faculty Development Programme

- Participated in one day FDP on "Emerging Innovative Trends in the Tutelage of Quality Research Paper Writing and Publishing it in Top-Notch Scopus Indexed Journals- Tips & Techniques "
- Five days international FDP Advance Emerging Trends & Technologies conducted by St. Joseph College of Arts & Science
- Participated in FDP Scientific Research, Publications, Grants and Intellectual Property Rights organized by AIT.

Editorial / Review Board Member

- Reviewer, International Conference on Computational Sciences and Sustainable Technologies (ICCSST – 2023), 8th and 9th, May 2023.
- Reviewer, 4th IEEE international Conference on Computing, Communication, and Intelligent Systems, Sharda School of Engineering and Technology, Sharda University, Greater Noida, 03rd and 4th Nov, 2023.

Membership in Professional Bodies

Name of the Professional Body	Nature of membership	Duration
Association of Engineers (IAENG) (ID 357825)	Life member	-